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KOI Other Fees and Charges

Below are non-tuition fees and charges that you may be liable to pay during your studies at
KOI. These fees apply to all students except where indicated and are correct as at 16
January 2023. Other fees and charges are subject to change.

The Department of Home Affairs requires all international students (and their dependents)
coming to Australia to study under a student visa to have Overseas Student Health Cover

(OSHC) for duration of their student visas. Failure to have continuous cover could result in a
student visa being cancelled.

International Students may organise their own OSHC, or can ask KOI to help arrange visa-
length cover with our preferred OSHC provider Australian Health Management (AHM)
www.ahmoshc.com.au

Please contact ask@koi.edu.au for more information.

Item Fee
Enrolment Fee - International Students only

(includes credit transfer assessment if relevant) $250

Revised eCoE - International Students only
(2nd or subsequent eCoE's issued for any reason including deferment) $150
Reinstatement of Enrolment Fee - International Students only $250
Credit Transfer Assessment after eCoE issued - International Students only $100
Credit Transfer Re-assessment - Domestic students after Census Date $100

At cost set by the software provider

Simulation software licence fee (if applicable) (indicative cost - $68.00 in 2023)
ID Card Replacement $10
Late Payment Fee $100
See 5.1 points 6 and 7 of the International

Late withdrawal fee - International Students only Student Refund Policy
Replacement Testamur $25
Interim Official Transcript (Current and Incomplete) $10
Replacement Completion Letter $15
Replacement Official Transcript (Completed) $15
Replacement Cross-Institutional Transcript $15
Reference Letter $20

Library Overdue Penalties $2 per day
Library lost or damaged ltem $100 per item
Additional Printing 10c per single sided page
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